73
73
All	dimensions	in	mm.
sPeciFicAtion M50 Connectors
	Materials
Mouldings:	 	High	Temperature	Plastic	UL94V-0
Contacts:	 Copper	Alloy

VeRtiCal
hORiZOntal
hOW tO ORDeR
finish
45 Gold
M50		–		3		X		0		XX		45
series	Code
type
0 Vertical
2 horizontal
no.	of	ways	per	row
05	to	12,	15,	20,	25,	30,	35,	40,	45,	50 M50-300
03	to	40 M50-320
CalCulation
a B	+	1.67
B 1.27	x	(no.	of	ways	per	row	–	1)
CalCulation
a B	+	1.73
B 1.27	x	(no.	of	ways	per	row	–	1)
Ø0.70
B
1.27
5.08
4.83A
1.27
3.45
B
1.27
1.09
0.150.43
5.08
Recommended PC Board Pattern
Recommended PC Board Pattern
1.27
1.27
B
A
0.40
4.30
2.40
3.05
1.27
0.15
1.27 Ø0.65
1.27 B
1.27
1.27
B
A
0.40
4.30
2.40
3.05
1.27
0.15
1.27 Ø0.65
1.27 B
1.27m
m
 (.050") PitCh
75
All	dimensions	in	mm.
finish
42	 Gold	+	tin	(M50-311)
45	 Gold	(M50-310)
M50 Connectors
Vertical SMt Female Connectors
	 locating	pegs	(posts)	available	to	ensure	correct	positioning
on	the	board.
	 suitable	for	use	with	male	connectors	on	pages	77	&	78.
	 Alternative	height	connectors	available	on	page	76.
M50		–		31		X		XX		XX
series	Code
no	of	ways	per	row
03	to	50 M50-310
05	to	12,	15,	20,	25,	30,	35,	40,	45,	50 M50-311
type
0	 Without	Posts
1	 With	Posts
hOW tO ORDeR
WithOut POSt CalCulation
a B	+	1.73
B 1.27	x	(no.	of	ways	per	row	–	1)
With POSt CalCulation
a B	+	1.67
B 1.27	x	(no.	of	ways	per	row	–	1)
C B	+	3.04
d B	+	4.43
3.00
4.800.40
4.30
A
B
1.27
0.15
1.27
5.702.10
0.65
B
1.27
Recommended PC Board Pattern
A
0.50
B
1.27
1.60 1.27
D
Ø0.80
C
Ø1.20
2.20
5.40
3.00
4.80
4.50
C
B Ø0.85
Ø1.25
5.60
1.27 0.76 2.05
A
0.50
B
1.27
1.60 1.27
D
Ø0.80
C
Ø1.20
2.20
5.40
3.00
4.80
4.50
C
B Ø0.85
Ø1.25
5.60
1.27 0.76 2.05
Recommended PC Board Pattern
1.

a B	+	1.73
B 1.27	x	(no.	of	ways	per	row	–	1)
hOW tO ORDeR
finish
42	 Gold	+	tin	(M50-315)
45	 Gold	(M50-312)
M50		–		31		X		XX		XX
type
2	 3.6mm	high	without	posts
5	 2.2mm	high	with	posts,	dual	entry no	of	ways	per	row
03	to	50 M50-312
05	to	12,	15,	20,	25,	30,	35,	40,	45,	50 M50-315
series	Code
A
0.90
C
Ø0.65
3.40
4.45
2.20
1.27
0.45
B
1.27
0.71
B
1.272.20
4.72
C
Ø0.70
Ø0.71
1.27
A
0.90
C
Ø0.65
3.40
4.45
2.20
1.27
0.45
B
1.27
0.71
B
1.272.20
4.72
C
Ø0.70
Ø0.71
1.27
Recommended PC Board Pattern
3.05
4.18	0.40
3.40
A
B
1.27
0.15
1.27	 5.201.50
0.50
B
1.27
Recommended PC Board Pattern
1.27m
m
 (.050") PitCh
77
All	dimensions	in	mm.
M50 Connectors
Vertical & horizontal Male Connectors
	 suitable	for	use	with	female	connectors	on	pages	74	to	76.

3	 Female
9	 Male
hOW tO ORDeR
Male CalCulation
a B	+	4.27
B 1.27	x	(no.	of	ways	per	row	–	1)
4.80
4.40
A
B
1.27
0.40
3.60
3.10
cø0.80 ø1.20
no	of	ways	per	row
M50-430 03	to	50
M50-490 05	to	40
1.
27
m
m
 (
.0
50
")
 P
it
Ch
80
All	dimensions	in	mm.
M50 Connectors
Polarised Male Connectors
	 Pc	tail	male	connectors	suitable	for	use	with	female
connector	M50-430	(page	79).
	 single	polarisation	to	prevent	mis-mating.
	 shrouded	for	additional	pin	protection.
finish
45	 Gold
M50		–		4		X		0		XX		45
series	Code
no	of	ways	per	row
05	to	40
type
7	 Vertical
8	 horizontal
hOW tO ORDeR
5.65
5.70
2.30
B
A
1.27
1.27
VeRtiCal
hORiZOntal
ø 0.55
B
1.27
1.27
Recommended PC Board Pattern
CalCulation
a B	+	4.27
B 1.27	x	(no.	of	ways	per	row	–	1)
ø 0.55
B